Recap and feedback from
collaboration meeting
Win Lin
Stony Brook University
Inclusive PWG meeting
01/26/2026
2Recap
We highlighted our effort on:

EICrecon e--finder to next level, meaning that
1. Updates are integrated from Inclusive PWG’s
prototype code, and
2. Use of truth information is removed.
ETA: end of CY26.Q1 (cond. on workforce)
eID Tasks | Toward Milestone 2
January 21st, 2026 Derek Anderson (JLab), ePIC Collaboration Meeting 2026 11/14
– TBD indicates task needs elaboration
– eID7 has synergy with Event Kinematics
reconstruction priority
– These tasks might be better done sequentially to
assess impact
– Note: PFAlpha aiming for implementation + tuning
by end of CY26.Q1
Milestone 2: tasks still require elaboration. But can
identify high-level steps towards next major
milestone, which will be partly defined by integrating
PF and eID.
ETA: end of CY26.Q3 (again cond. on workforce)
Task Description Notes Assignees
eID5 Wire reco DIS electrons into kinematic calculations (step 2) EICrecon#2333 Help
eID6 Improve DIS selection (adding pT ranking, etc.) TBD
eID7 Improve kinematic calculations (handling different beams) TBD
eID8/PFA4 Integrating PFAlpha + eID TBD
11EICrecon to do
EICrecon/src/algorithms/reco/InclusiveKinematicsElectron.cc
Need to be more flexible
12 requirementA1
1 10 210 310 410 510
2)2 (GeV/c2Q
0
5
10
(x
)
10
 lo
g
×
 -
3
n 1A
x = 0.000515
x = 0.000815
x = 0.001292
x = 0.002048
x = 0.003246
x = 0.005145
x = 0.008155
x = 0.012924
x = 0.020484
x = 0.032465
x = 0.051453
x = 0.081548
x = 0.129245
x = 0.204839
x = 0.324648
x = 0.514532
x = 0.815479
Statistical unc.
Point-by-point sys.
Normalization sys.
 > 0.251Aδ
Performance
He, 10x166 GeV/A3e
/A-1L = 8.7 fb
Simulation campaign: 25.10.2
Existing data Log(x) might not be the best way to